
1° Trail  dei PIFONCHI
Frassinoro  19 giugno 2016

Percorso Corto  km 13
classifica generale

pos. pett. Cognome Nome Società anno sex ente tempo

1 5 DANTI RICCARDO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1975 M UI 1.23.10

2 25 PIERAZZI SANDRO INDIVIDUALE 1987 M 1.24.37

3 26 GASPARI ALESSANDRO INDIVIDUALE 1982 M 1.24.43

4 23 FOLIGNO ROBERTO POD.MADONNINA 1970 M FI 1.25.33

5 41 BUSSI PAOLO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1973 M UI 1.26.57

6 32 FERRARI ANTONIO MDS 1960 M FI 1.28.58

7 31 MALVOLTI ALESSANDRO PASSI DA GIGANTI 1979 M UI 1.31.30

8 40 SECCI SIMONE 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1972 M UI 1.34.29

9 1 AGAZZOTTI VALTER MDS 1959 M UI 1.35.30

10 16 PIACENTINI GIUSEPPE CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA 1966 M UI 1.35.54

11 36 CAVANI GRAZIANO POD. SASSOLESE 1964 M UI 1.43.00

12 18 STEFANI PIERGIOVANNI INDIVIDUALE 1971 M UI 1.44.42

13 7 FONTANA GABRIELE ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL 1972 M UI 1.45.57

14 28 MARTINELLI MARCELLO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1978 M UI 1.47.47

15 20 TONELLI MARZIA 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1968 F UI 1.49.35

16 11 IOTTI FABRIZIO INDIVIDUALE 1971 M UI 1.49.41

17 30 LOMBARDI SIMONA CORRADINI CALCESTRUZZI 1969 F FI 1.50.04

18 29 CAVANI VILLIAM SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO 1959 M UI 1.52.01

19 21 VALLI LORENZO POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA 1969 M UI 1.56.45

20 19 STERNIERI ANDREA INDIVIDUALE 1972 M UI 1.56.46

21 38 MASSELLI NICO POL. RUBIERESE 1972 M UI 1.58.56

22 13 MONTANARI VALERIA MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. 1973 F UI 2.00.16

23 37 ROLI PIER LUIGI POD. SASSOLESE 1971 M UI 2.00.17

24 34 VERONESI MIRCO ATL. CIBENO 1961 M FI 2.01.54

25 8 GANDOLFI MARGHERITA SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO 1963 F UI 2.02.09

26 17 STEFANI PAOLA 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1982 F UI 2.02.11

27 27 PALADI TATIANA INDIVIDUALE 1975 F 2.02.21

28 9 GOZZI SANDRO UISP MODENA 1956 M UI 2.07.54

29 42 FABBRI GIOVANNA INDIVIDUALE 1962 F UI 2.10.36

30 6 FAVA ALESSANDRA MUD&SNOW 1967 F UI 2.10.40

31 14 MORELLI STEFANIA NUOVA ATLETICA MOLINELLA 1966 F UI 2.14.13

32 4 CIGARINI LORENA INDIVIDUALE 1977 F UI 2.26.51

33 43 BERLUCCHI SILVIA INDIVIDUALE 1966 F UI 2.28.42

34 15 PALANDRI GINETTA PODISTICA SASSOLESE 1966 F UI 2.29.51

35 22 VECCHI ROSSANA 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1963 F UI 2.51.29

36 10 GRANDI ERCOLE G.P. LA GUGLIA 1960 M UI 3.08.07

37 39 COSTANZO FRANCESCA MUD&SNOW 1968 F UI 3.23.00

38 35 BARBIERI GIULIA ATL. CIBENO 1964 F FI 3.22.38

NA 24 SCANDAGLI MICHELE 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1975 M UI

NA 33 DERUDAS RITA ANNA ATL. CIBENO 1957 F FI

NP 2 CAVEDONI SILVIA INDIVIDUALE 1986 F CS



NP 3 CENTONZE MARCO PDS FORMIGINESE 1974 M FI

NP 12 MATTIVI FRANCESCA PDS FORMIGINESE 1969 F FI

                                    Classifica  Maschile

pos. pett. Cognome Nome Società anno sex ente tempo

1 5 DANTI RICCARDO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1975 M UI 1.23.10

2 25 PIERAZZI SANDRO INDIVIDUALE 1987 M 1.24.37

3 26 GASPARI ALESSANDRO INDIVIDUALE 1982 M 1.24.43

4 23 FOLIGNO ROBERTO POD.MADONNINA 1970 M FI 1.25.33

5 41 BUSSI PAOLO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1973 M UI 1.26.57

6 32 FERRARI ANTONIO MDS 1960 M FI 1.28.58

7 31 MALVOLTI ALESSANDRO PASSI DA GIGANTI 1979 M UI 1.31.30

8 40 SECCI SIMONE 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1972 M UI 1.34.29

9 1 AGAZZOTTI VALTER MDS 1959 M UI 1.35.30

10 16 PIACENTINI GIUSEPPE CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA 1966 M UI 1.35.54

11 36 CAVANI GRAZIANO POD. SASSOLESE 1964 M UI 1.43.00

12 18 STEFANI PIERGIOVANNI INDIVIDUALE 1971 M UI 1.44.42

13 7 FONTANA GABRIELE ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL 1972 M UI 1.45.57

14 28 MARTINELLI MARCELLO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1978 M UI 1.47.47

15 11 IOTTI FABRIZIO INDIVIDUALE 1971 M UI 1.49.41

16 29 CAVANI VILLIAM SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO 1959 M UI 1.52.01

17 21 VALLI LORENZO POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA 1969 M UI 1.56.45

18 19 STERNIERI ANDREA INDIVIDUALE 1972 M UI 1.56.46

19 38 MASSELLI NICO POL. RUBIERESE 1972 M UI 1.58.56

20 37 ROLI PIER LUIGI POD. SASSOLESE 1971 M UI 2.00.17

21 34 VERONESI MIRCO ATL. CIBENO 1961 M FI 2.01.54

22 9 GOZZI SANDRO UISP MODENA 1956 M UI 2.07.54

23 10 GRANDI ERCOLE G.P. LA GUGLIA 1960 M UI 3.08.07

NA 24 SCANDAGLI MICHELE 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1975 M UI

NP 3 CENTONZE MARCO PDS FORMIGINESE 1974 M FI

Classificha Donne

pos. pett. Cognome Nome Società anno sex ente tempo

1 20 TONELLI MARZIA 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1968 F UI 1.49.35

2 30 LOMBARDI SIMONA CORRADINI CALCESTRUZZI 1969 F FI 1.50.04

3 13 MONTANARI VALERIA MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. 1973 F UI 2.00.16

4 8 GANDOLFI MARGHERITA SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO 1963 F UI 2.02.09

5 17 STEFANI PAOLA 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1982 F UI 2.02.11

6 27 PALADI TATIANA INDIVIDUALE 1975 F 2.02.21

7 42 FABBRI GIOVANNA INDIVIDUALE 1962 F UI 2.10.36

8 6 FAVA ALESSANDRA MUD&SNOW 1967 F UI 2.10.40

9 14 MORELLI STEFANIA NUOVA ATLETICA MOLINELLA 1966 F UI 2.14.13

10 4 CIGARINI LORENA INDIVIDUALE 1977 F UI 2.26.51

11 43 BERLUCCHI SILVIA INDIVIDUALE 1966 F UI 2.28.42

12 15 PALANDRI GINETTA PODISTICA SASSOLESE 1966 F UI 2.29.51

13 22 VECCHI ROSSANA 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1963 F UI 2.51.29

14 39 COSTANZO FRANCESCA MUD&SNOW 1968 F UI 3.23.00

15 35 BARBIERI GIULIA ATL. CIBENO 1964 F FI 3.22.38



NA 33 DERUDAS RITA ANNA ATL. CIBENO 1957 F FI

NP 2 CAVEDONI SILVIA INDIVIDUALE 1986 F CS

NP 12 MATTIVI FRANCESCA PDS FORMIGINESE 1969 F FI

Percorso  Lungo  km 24
classifica generale

pos. pett. Cognome Nome Societa' Anno sex Ente tempo

1 192 ROCCHI MARCO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1976 M UI 2.05.03

2 190 PIACENTINI EMANUELE SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO 1967 M UI 2.08.18

3 167 DONATI ALESSANDRO ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP 1985 M FI 2.13.01

4 194 RUINI ALESSANDRO MUD&SNOW 1984 M UI 2.28.20

5 173 GRAZIOLI CLAUDIO BICIPERTUTTI 1982 M UI 2.29.08

6 151 ALIBERTI SABATO REGGIO EMILIA 1967 M UI 2.29.26

7 193 RONDONI ROBERTO ASS.POL.ATL.SCANDIANO 1966 M FI 2.33.05

8 211 CUSCIANNA VITO RCM 1960 M UI 2.36.47

9 181 MARCOLINI MANUELA AD SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARA 1982 F UI 2.39.31

10 196 SANTUNIONE CARLO ALBERTOPODISTICA FIORANESE 1983 M UI 2.47.22

11 207 ZACCARELLI EUGENIO MUD&SNOW 1986 M UI 2.52.29

12 174 LA BARBERA GABRIELE ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP 1973 M UI 2.53.27

13 155 BELLUCCI LAURO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1966 M UI 2.54.16

14 189 PATTUZZI GIORGIO INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODEN 1968 M UI 2.57.42

15 203 UGOLINI SONIA ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL 1971 F UI 2.57.45

16 176 LENZINI FABRIZIO ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO 1960 M FI 2.58.19

17 216 FRANCESCHI LUCA MUD&SNOW 1984 M UI 3.04.14

18 185 MICICH ALESSANDRO MARATHON 63 VEZZANO ATL. 1977 M CS 3.06.36

19 217 PADERNI ANDREA POL.SCANDIANESE 1968 M UI 3.08.42

20 212 TENEGGI GIOVANNI ASD STONE TRAIL Team 1968 M UI 3.09.15

21 205 VERATI MARCO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1968 M UI 3.09.50

22 210 VACCARI FRANCO DLF 1958 M UI 3.10.01

23 200 SPACCINI FABRIZIO UISP MODENA 1971 M UI 3.10.32

24 214 MELOTTI ALESSIO CITTANOVA 1973 M UI 3.11.24

25 166 DEL CARLO SONIA MUD&SNOW 1974 F UI 3.11.58

26 161 CONSERVA MARIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD 1961 M UI 3.12.12

27 160 CASSANI ALESSANDRO INDIVIDUALE 1974 M UI 3.12.43

28 187 MONTANARI FRANCESCO MUD&SNOW 1968 M UI 3.16.25

29 215 SANTACHIARA SILVIO ATL. CIBENO 1961 M FI 3.17.24

30 171 FINELLI ALBERTO SAN VITO A.S.D 1987 M UI 3.18.46

31 197 SAVOIA MARCO INDIVIDUALE 1963 M UI 3.20.41

32 162 CORNIA MARIO INDIVIDUALE 1959 M CS 3.21.54

33 188 PANIZZA PAOLO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA 1971 M UI 3.21.56

34 153 BARTOLOTTI ANGELO G.S. PASTA GRANAROLO 1963 M FI 3.24.19

35 209 BARBIERI IVAN IL TORRAZZO 1954 M UI 3.25.42

36 152 BACCARANI GIAN PAOLO POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA 1960 M UI 3.31.08

37 180 MANTOVI LORENZO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1972 M UI 3.32.52

38 178 MALAVASI MAURO MUD&SNOW 1983 M UI 3.35.15

39 213 DIAMANTINI LUCA 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1974 M UI 3.35.18

40 175 LAURI NELLO ANIELLO ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO 1969 M FI 3.37.16

41 168 FERRARI ANDREA 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1966 M UI 3.40.09



42 218 GIOVANELLI PATRIZIO MUD&SNOW 1963 M UI 3.41.07

43 170 FERRI CAMILLA CORRADINI RUBIERA 1995 F FI 3.42.45

44 169 FERRI GIUSEPPE ASS.POL.ATL.SCANDIANO 1965 M FI 3.42.47

45 179 MANGO PAOLO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1963 M UI 3.45.40

46 157 BOSI STEFANIA MUD&SNOW 1988 F UI 3.48.12

47 208 GRANDI LUCA G.S.ROCCA FORMIGINE 1971 M UI 3.48.52

48 204 VACCARI MICHELA G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' 1974 F UI 3.55.52

49 186 MONDUZZI ERIKA A.S.D. SAN VITO 1979 F UI 3.58.36

50 201 TAGLIATI PAOLA MUD&SNOW 1973 F UI 4.07.31

NA 156 BERTOGLI PIERO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1960 M UI

NA 184 MESTI UGO MUD&SNOW 1959 M UI

NA 172 GANDOLFI CECILIA CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA 1959 F FI

NA 154 BATTILANI VITTORIO POL. UNIONE 90 1963 M FI

NP 159 CASOLARI ALESSANDRO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1977 M UI

NP 163 CORRADINI ILARIA 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1989 F UI

NP 164 CORRADINI FRANCESCO POD.CAVRIAGO 1977 M UI

NP 165 DALLOLIO MATTEO MUD&SNOW 1992 M FI

NP 191 POZZI FABIO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1979 M UI

NP 195 SAMAIN OLIVIER MUD&SNOW 1964 M UI

NP 199 SIRONI MICHELE ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 1958 M FI

NP 202 TURRINI ELEONORA CHIARA3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1984 F UI

NP 206 VILLANI CRISTIAN ASD MARCONI PUNTOFITNESS 1978 M UI

                                    Classifica  Maschile

pos. pett. Cognome Nome Societa' Anno sex Ente tempo

1 192 ROCCHI MARCO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1976 M UI 2.05.03

2 190 PIACENTINI EMANUELE SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO 1967 M UI 2.08.18

3 167 DONATI ALESSANDRO ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP 1985 M FI 2.13.01

4 194 RUINI ALESSANDRO MUD&SNOW 1984 M UI 2.28.20

5 173 GRAZIOLI CLAUDIO BICIPERTUTTI 1982 M UI 2.29.08

6 151 ALIBERTI SABATO REGGIO EMILIA 1967 M UI 2.29.26

7 193 RONDONI ROBERTO ASS.POL.ATL.SCANDIANO 1966 M FI 2.33.05

8 211 CUSCIANNA VITO RCM 1960 M UI 2.36.47

9 196 SANTUNIONE CARLO ALBERTOPODISTICA FIORANESE 1983 M UI 2.47.22

10 207 ZACCARELLI EUGENIO MUD&SNOW 1986 M UI 2.52.29

11 174 LA BARBERA GABRIELE ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP 1973 M UI 2.53.27

12 155 BELLUCCI LAURO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1966 M UI 2.54.16

13 189 PATTUZZI GIORGIO INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODEN 1968 M UI 2.57.42

14 176 LENZINI FABRIZIO ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO 1960 M FI 2.58.19

15 216 FRANCESCHI LUCA MUD&SNOW 1984 M UI 3.04.14

16 185 MICICH ALESSANDRO MARATHON 63 VEZZANO ATL. 1977 M CS 3.06.36

17 217 PADERNI ANDREA POL.SCANDIANESE 1968 M UI 3.08.42

18 212 TENEGGI GIOVANNI ASD STONE TRAIL Team 1968 M UI 3.09.15

19 205 VERATI MARCO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1968 M UI 3.09.50

20 210 VACCARI FRANCO DLF 1958 M UI 3.10.01

21 200 SPACCINI FABRIZIO UISP MODENA 1971 M UI 3.10.32

22 214 MELOTTI ALESSIO CITTANOVA 1973 M UI 3.11.24

23 161 CONSERVA MARIO MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD 1961 M UI 3.12.12

24 160 CASSANI ALESSANDRO INDIVIDUALE 1974 M UI 3.12.43



25 187 MONTANARI FRANCESCO MUD&SNOW 1968 M UI 3.16.25

26 215 SANTACHIARA SILVIO ATL. CIBENO 1961 M FI 3.17.24

27 171 FINELLI ALBERTO SAN VITO A.S.D 1987 M UI 3.18.46

28 197 SAVOIA MARCO INDIVIDUALE 1963 M UI 3.20.41

29 162 CORNIA MARIO INDIVIDUALE 1959 M CS 3.21.54

30 188 PANIZZA PAOLO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA 1971 M UI 3.21.56

31 153 BARTOLOTTI ANGELO G.S. PASTA GRANAROLO 1963 M FI 3.24.19

32 209 BARBIERI IVAN IL TORRAZZO 1954 M UI 3.25.42

33 152 BACCARANI GIAN PAOLO POL. CASTELFRANCO EMILIA 1960 M UI 3.31.08

34 180 MANTOVI LORENZO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1972 M UI 3.32.52

35 178 MALAVASI MAURO MUD&SNOW 1983 M UI 3.35.15

36 213 DIAMANTINI LUCA 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1974 M UI 3.35.18

37 175 LAURI NELLO ANIELLO ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO 1969 M FI 3.37.16

38 168 FERRARI ANDREA 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1966 M UI 3.40.09

39 218 GIOVANELLI PATRIZIO MUD&SNOW 1963 M UI 3.41.07

40 169 FERRI GIUSEPPE ASS.POL.ATL.SCANDIANO 1965 M FI 3.42.47

41 179 MANGO PAOLO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1963 M UI 3.45.40

42 208 GRANDI LUCA G.S.ROCCA FORMIGINE 1971 M UI 3.48.52

NA 156 BERTOGLI PIERO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1960 M UI

NA 184 MESTI UGO MUD&SNOW 1959 M UI

NA 154 BATTILANI VITTORIO POL. UNIONE 90 1963 M FI

NP 159 CASOLARI ALESSANDRO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1977 M UI

NP 164 CORRADINI FRANCESCO POD.CAVRIAGO 1977 M UI

NP 165 DALLOLIO MATTEO MUD&SNOW 1992 M FI

NP 191 POZZI FABIO 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1979 M UI

NP 195 SAMAIN OLIVIER MUD&SNOW 1964 M UI

NP 199 SIRONI MICHELE ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 1958 M FI

NP 206 VILLANI CRISTIAN ASD MARCONI PUNTOFITNESS 1978 M UI

Classificha Donne

pos. pett. Cognome Nome Societa' Anno sex Ente tempo

1 181 MARCOLINI MANUELA AD SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARA 1982 F UI 2.39.31

2 203 UGOLINI SONIA ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVUL 1971 F UI 2.57.45

3 166 DEL CARLO SONIA MUD&SNOW 1974 F UI 3.11.58

4 170 FERRI CAMILLA CORRADINI RUBIERA 1995 F FI 3.42.45

5 157 BOSI STEFANIA MUD&SNOW 1988 F UI 3.48.12

6 204 VACCARI MICHELA G.P. 'ART-TORRAZZO' 1974 F UI 3.55.52

7 186 MONDUZZI ERIKA A.S.D. SAN VITO 1979 F UI 3.58.36

8 201 TAGLIATI PAOLA MUD&SNOW 1973 F UI 4.07.31

NA 172 GANDOLFI CECILIA CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA 1959 F FI

NP 163 CORRADINI ILARIA 3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1989 F UI

NP 202 TURRINI ELEONORA CHIARA3,30 RUNNING TEAM 1984 F UI


